

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARB. APEAL U/S 37 OF ARB. CONC. 96 NO. 55 OF 2023

State Of Maharashtra Water Resources .....APPELLANT  
Department Represented Through The Executive  
Engineer

V/S

Patel Engineering Limited, Engineering And ....RESPONDENT  
Contractors

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR  
SUNDARESAN J**

**DATE : 26th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**